
Proposed Amendment 109 to the Fishery Management Plan for Groundfish of the Gulf of Alaska 

(Highlights reflect changes; new language is underlined; deleted language is in strike through) 

Proposed GOA FMP text:  

1.  In Section 3.2.3.4.3.3.2 “Pacific Cod and Pollock,” under the heading “Pacific Cod Sector 
Allocations,” the last row for “Trawl CV” in the table titled “Sector Allocations of the Western and 
Central GOA Pacific Cod TACs” is amended as follows: 

Western GOA sector allocations with jig 
allocation taken off the top of the TAC 

Central GOA sector allocations with jig 
allocation taken off the top of the TAC 

    
    

Annual 
Allocation 

Seasonal Allocation Annual 
Allocation Seasonal Allocation 

A season B season     A season B season 

Trawl 
CV 38.40%  

82.1% 
 

17.9% 
50.8 

60.8% 
 

39.2% 

 

72.3 27.7 Trawl 
CV 41.60% 49.2

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2.  In Appendix A, add text as follows at the end of the appendix: 

Amendment 109, implemented on (insert effective date of amendment): 

Revised the Western GOA and Central GOA Pacific cod trawl CV sector seasonal 
apportionments. 
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